## nola Che Times-Dicayune

## 3800 HOWARD AVENUE, NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70125-1429 TELEPHONE (504) 826-3201

/	State of Louisiana
$\backslash$	Parish of Orleans
Exhibit A	
Attached	City of New Orleans
Ad Proof	Personally appeared before me, a Notary in and for the
PUBLIC NOTICE	parish of Orleans, Randy A. Trahan who deposes and says
CHOTICE OF INTENTION TO	that he is Administrative Operations Manager of NOLA
INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL - HLS 15RS-316)	Media Group, a division of The Times-Picayune, L.L.C., a
	Louisiana limited liability company, and Publishers of The
Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13. Arti-	Times-Picayune, Daily and Sunday, of general circulation;
	doing business in the City of New Orleans and the State of
cie III of the Constitution of intro- siana, that there will be intro- duced at the forthcoming ses-	Louisiana, and that the attached
sion of the Legislature of Louisia	LEGAL
2015, a bill relative to the ans: to	
provide relative to the southority	Re: Housing Authority Of New Orleans
including the appointment, doard	
members; to provide relative of	Advertisement of Garden Oaks Apartments, LLC
Governmental Ethics to certain	
tive to the powers and duries to provide	
	#8 English Turn Dr.
the housing authority to proper- ty owners; to provide relative to	New Orleans, La. 70131
procedures for the concentry	
owners; to provide relative to U.S.	Was published in The Times Picayune
/ velopment and the housing do	
thority on tenants and approved at the state of tenancy; to provide rel- ative to the disclosure of such in- formation; and to provide for re-	3800 Howard Ave.
formation; and to provide for ter-	New Orleans, LA 70125
	On the following dates February 23,15 2015
	1 001 auf 25,15 2015
$\langle \rangle$	
N	
N N	
	toot h
attest that the copy attached hereto as	Sworn to and subscribed before me this
Exhibit A" is a true and correct copy	_18 <sup>th</sup> Day of <u>February</u> , 2015
f the advertisement published in The	10 Day of reputary, 2015
imes-Picayune on these dates.	
	Notary Public
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	My commission expires at my death.

Charles A. Ferguson, Jr.

Notary identification number 23492